POWESHIEK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

BOARDROOM, COURTHOUSE, 302 E MAIN ST, MONTEZUMA, IA (641) 623-5723

AGENDA

Thursday, April 27, 2023 – 8:30 a.m.

Call to order, Roll Call, Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of:

- Agenda
- April 24, 2023, board minutes
- Month-end claims
- Cigarette/Tobacco/Nicotine/Vapor permit renewal application for Kwik Star #303, Brooklyn, IA
- Resolution #2023-52 Disbursement of funds for American Rescue Plan Act
- Utility Permit #23-33U to Brooklyn Municipal Utilities for work in Section 14, Bear Creek Township
- Utility Permit #23-34U to MidAmerican for work in Section 12, Sugar Creek Township
- Utility Permit #23-35U to Brooklyn Mutual Telecommunications Coop for work in Section 23, Madison Township
- Utility Permit #23-36U to Brooklyn Mutual Telecommunications Coop for work in Section 2, Bear Creek Township
- Iowa DOT agreement for use of highway ROW in Section 12, Sugar Creek Township
- Chairman executing membership application for T.I.P. Rural Electric Cooperative regarding utility connection for radio tower site location on Kent Church Rd, Brooklyn

9:00 a.m. Galyn Nook, IT Director

County IT update

9:30 a.m. John Danos, Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Sapphire Lake project – TIF, GO Bonds, county's financial role

New Business:

Supervisors: Weekly boards/commissions update

Discuss agenda items for next board meeting

Adjournment

Public Comments – If not on agenda, opportunity will be granted to all citizens who wish to discuss their concerns with the Board of Supervisors. The Board will not take any action on the comments due to the requirements of Open Meetings Law but may do so in the future.